504565094 09/26/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4611805

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--|----------------|
| MISSISSIPPI STATE UNIVERSITY RESEARCH AND TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION | 09/25/2017 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | MISSISSIPPI STATE UNIVERSITY | |
|-------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 60 TECHNOLOGY BLVD, SUITE 115A | |
| Internal Address: | OFFICE OF TECHNOLOGY MGT P.O. BOX 5282 | |
| City: | MISSISSIPPI STATE | |
| State/Country: | MISSISSIPPI | |
| Postal Code: | 39762 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 7698853 |
| Patent Number: | 7707767 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (601)359-7774

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 601-359-7600

Email: lschemmel@mdot.ms.gov
Correspondent Name: LARRY A. SCHEMMEL

Address Line 1: ATTORNEY GENERAL 401 NORTH WEST ST

Address Line 2: ATTORNEY GENERAL P.O. BOX 1850

Address Line 4: JACKSON, MISSISSIPPI 39201

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | LARRY A. SCHEMMEL | |
|--------------------|---------------------|--|
| SIGNATURE: | /Larry A. Schemmel/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 09/26/2017 | |

Total Attachments: 2

source=AssignmentRTCtoMSUc#page1.tif source=AssignmentRTCtoMSUc#page2.tif

PATENT 504565094 REEL: 043696 FRAME: 0561

ASSIGNMENT FROM MISSISSIPPI STATE UNIVERSITY RESEARCH AND TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION TO MISSISSIPPI STATE UNIVERSITY

In consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, MISSISSIPPI STATE UNIVERSITY RESEARCH AND TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION (RTC), a Mississippi not for profit corporation, having its office at 100 Research Blvd, Suite 105, Starkville, MS 39759, sells and assigns to MISSISSIPPI STATE UNIVERSITY (MSU), existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Mississippi, and having an office at 60 Technology Blvd, Suite 115A, Starkville, MS 39759, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the following intellectual property as described or determined according to federal statute or the common law and which may be registered as appropriate in the future:

"Termite Control Methods and Apparatus," U.S. Patent Number 7,698,853; MSU Disclosure Number: 2005.0475; Inventors Terry L. Amburgey, Kevin W. Ragon, Michael G. Sanders and J.Patrick Donohoe; and

"Termite Control System, Method and Apparatus," U. S. Patent Number 7,707,767; MSU Disclosure Number 2006.0549; Inventors: Terry L. Amburgey, Kevin W. Ragon, Michael G. Sanders and J. Patrick Donohoe.

RTC covenants that it has all right and title to so sell and assign and it shall assign all intellectual property rights related to or resulting from intellectual property in the form of derivative works or improvements to said MSU, as assignee of the entire interest; and it agrees that it will communicate to said MSU or its representatives any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and make a reasonable effort to aid said MSU, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said improvements in all countries.

Executed this 25th day of September , 20 17.

MISSISSIPPI STATE UNIVERSITY RESEARCH AND TECHNOLOGY CORP.

David R. Shaw

President

PATENT REEL: 043696 FRAME: 0562

MSU RTC Notarization

OKTIBBEHA COUNTY MISSISSIPPI

David R. Shaw, president of Mississippi State University Research and Technology Corporation, personally known to me, who personally appeared before me and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument for and on behalf of Mississippi State University Research and Technology Corporation after first being authorized so to do.

(Seal)

Notary Public

My Commission Expires 10/23/18

